
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 20 September 2004 No. 3279

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

_________________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

____________________



2 No. 3279Government Gazette 20 September 2004

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/3 - 7/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF A

BASE DIESEL GENERATOR SET
FOR THE NEW HOUSES AND
SINGLE QUARTERS FOR THE
NAMIBIAN POLICE: KATIMA
MULILO.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 20/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF LABORATORY EQUIP-

MENTS FOR THE UPGRADING OF
THE SOIL AND ROCK MEC-
HANICS LABORATORIES FOR
THE GEOLOGICAL SURVEY FOR
THE MINISTRY OF MINES AND
ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 12/2004
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF REGISTERS FOR

SCHOOLS FOR THE MINISTRY OF
BASIC EDUCATION AND CUL-
TURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 13/2004
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FIVE DIGITAL

PHOTOCOPIERS FOR THE
MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION,
SPORT AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 2/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTAL-

LATION OF SATELLITE TELE-
METRIC HYDROLOGICAL MONI-
TORING EQUIPMENT FOR THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICUL-TURE,
WATER AND RURAL DEVELOP-
MENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 3/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 400

WAX STRIP CHARTS FOR WATER
LEVEL RECORDERS TYPE OTT
R20 FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/22 - 3/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF INTERNET AND

MAIL SERVER, COMPUTER EQUIP-
MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE
FOR THE NATIONAL PLANNING
COMMISSION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 8/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A

THICKNESS PLANER MACHINE
FOR THE VALOMBOLA VOCA-
TIONAL TRAINING CENTRE FOR
THE MINISTRY OF HIGHER EDU-
CATION, TRAINING AND EMPLOY-
MENT CREATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: A3/1 - 19/2004
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF LAUNDRY SER-

VICES TO THE NAMIBIAN
POLICE FOR THE PERIOD OF 01
SEPTEMBER 2004 TO 30 AUGUST
2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 49/2004
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF AUCTIONEE-

RING SERVICES FOR LOOSE
ITEMS ONLY TO THE GOVERN-
MENT FOR THE PERIOD 1
JANUARY 2005 TO 31 DECEMBER
2007.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 65/2004
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF AUCTIONEE-

RING SERVICES FOR VEHICLES,
PLANT AND EQUIPMENT ONLY
TO THE GOVERNMENT FOR THE
PERIOD 01 JANUARY 2005 TO 31
DECEMBER 2007.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: A13- 37/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF WASTE FOOD

FROM THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND SOCIAL SERVICES DURING
THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2005 TO
31 DECEMBER 2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 37/2004
DESCRIPTION: PROFESSIONAL SUPPORT SER-

VICES FOR INTEGRATED WATER
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT IN
THE CUVELAI BASIN FOR THE
PERIOD 01 SEPTEMBER 2004 TO
31 AUGUST 2005.



3No. 3279 Government Gazette 20 September 2004

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: A19 - 14/2004
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE OF THE FISHE-

RIES AIR PATROL AIRCRAFT
(F406) V5-EEZ FOR THE PERIOD  1
DECEMBER 2004 TO 30 NOVEM-
BER 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 28 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 19/2004
DESCRIPTION: AIRBORNE ELECTROMAGNETIC

SURVEY IN THE EISEB AREA,
NORTHERN NAMIBIA.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 31/2004
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW

CLINIC AND STAFF ACCOMMO-
DATION AT OTJIMUHAKA IN THE
KUNENE REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 32/2004
DESCRIPTION: OKAKARARA THEATRES AND

CASUALTY DEPARTMENT AT
OKAKARARA HOSPITAL.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 33/2004
DESCRIPTION: NEW SPECIAL SCHOOL IN OUTAPI.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 34/2004
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A WATER

TANK AT HOUMOED POLICE
TRAINING COLLEGE PHASE 2.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 35/2004
DESCRIPTION: OSHAKATI STATE HOSPITAL

PHASE 3.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD

ON THURSDAY, 9 SEPTEMBER 2004. TENDERERS ARE TO

MEET AT THE MAIN ENTRANCE TO THE NEW OUT-

PATIENTS DEPARTMENT

TENDER NO: F1/19 - 5/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE

(1) 30 HP OUTBOARD MOTOR.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/19 - 6/2004
DESCRIPTION: SALE OF THE RESEARCH VESSEL

KUISEB OF THE MINISTRY OF
FISHERIES AND MARINE RE-
SOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: A1/18/2 - 6/2004
DESCRIPTION: OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

OF THE RAW WATER RETICU-
LATION NETWORK OF THE
HARDAP IRRIGATION SCHEME.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/20 - 3/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE,
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AFFAIRS
AND CHILD WELFARE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: A13 - 2/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

SHOES TO THE MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER
2004 TO 31 OCTOBER 2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: S16/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

HOUSE-HOLD UTENSILS (STAIN-
LESS STEEL ITEMS) TO THE CEN-
TRAL GOVERNMENT STORES
FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER
2004 TO 31 OCTOBER 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: S17/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

SCHOOL STATIONERY (ERAZERS,
PENS, PENCILS, ETC) TO THE
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STORES
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2005
TO 31 DECEMBER 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

TENDER NO: S19/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS (PLASTIC
WARE) TO THE CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT STORES FOR THE
PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2004 TO 31
OCTOBER 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.



4 No. 3279Government Gazette 20 September 2004

TENDER NO: S27/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PRO-

TECTIVE CLOTHING TO THE
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STORES
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2005
TO 31 DECEMBER 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 21 SEPTEM-

BER 2004.

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE OR DEPOSITED IN:
FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING,
WINDHOEK ROOM 024
FAX NO: (061) 226705 10 JOHN MEINERT

STREET
WINDHOEK

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will
be prejudiced).

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 -13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12h00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_______________


